
 

 

 

 

  

 

Ref: Sec/SE/269/2021-22 

26th October 2021 

 

 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street 

Mumbai- 400 001 

Scrip Code: 531213 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza 

Bandra (East) 

Mumbai – 400051 

Scrip Code: MANAPPURAM 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

 

We are attaching herewith report for the violations related to the Code of Conduct under Regulation 9 (1) of 

SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015, in the format prescribed by SEBI 

 

 

 

Request you to kindly take the same on your record. 

 

 

 

Thanking you. 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

 

 

 

For Manappuram Finance Limited 

 

 

 

 

Manoj Kumar V.R 

Company Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Report by (Name of the Listed Company/ Intermediary/Fiduciary) for violations 

related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 

2015   

 

Schedule B read with Regulation 9 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) 

Regulations, 2015 

 

 Sr No Particulars  Details 

 1 

Name of the Listed Company/ 

Intermediary/Fiduciary Manappuram Finance Limited 

 

2 

Please tick appropriate checkbox  

Reporting in capacity of : 

☐ Listed Company 

☐ Intermediary 

☐ Fiduciary  

 M 

Listed Company 

 

3 

A. Details of Designated Person (DP)    

 i Name of the DP  Mr. Thorve Naresh Kisan 

 ii PAN of the DP  AHAPT1758R 

 iii Designation of DP  Deputy General Manager 

 

iv Functional Role of DP  

IT Head, 

Vehicle & Equipment 

Financing Division, Mumbai 

 

 

v Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter 

Group   No 

 B. If Reporting is for immediate relative of DP  No 

  i. Name of the immediate relative of DP  

 ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP   

 C. Details of transaction(s)   

 i. Name of the scrip  Manappuram Finance Limited 

 

ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.) (Date- 

wise) 

Sold 10 shares @ 196.00 per 

Share on 14/10/2021 

 

D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs.10 

lacs in a calendar quarter   NA 

 

i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned 

DP/director/promoter/promoter group to Company 

under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 

2015  NA 

 

ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to 

stock exchanges under regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) 

Regulations, 2015  NA 

 4 

Details of violations observed under Code of 

Conduct 

Sold 10 Shares of the Company 

during the window closure 

period. 



 

 

 

5 
Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ 

Fiduciary 

Levied a penalty of Rs. 269/-, 

the notional profit made by the 

insider through the sale of 

shares and remitted the same 

with SEBI Investor Protection 

and Education Fund. 

 

6 
Reasons recorded in writing for taking action 

stated above  

Since the insider violated the 

code of conduct, he is 

punishable for Violations 

provided under the provisions 

of Insider Code of Conduct of 

the Company. 

 7 

Details of the previous instances of violations, if 

any, since last financial year  First Time Violation 

 

8 

If any amount collected for Code of Conduct 

violation(s)  Yes 

i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IPEF 

(Online/Demand Draft)   Online 

ii. Details of transfer/payment   

   

In case of online:   

Name of the transferor  Thorve Naresh Kisan 

Bank Name, branch and Account number 
Axis Bank, CBD Belapur, 

912010061500447 

UTR/Transaction reference Number 129935202556 

Transaction date 26.10.2021  

Transaction Amount (in Rs.)  Rs. 269.00 

In case of Demand Draft (DD)   

Bank Name and branch    

DD Number   NA 

DD date    

DD amount (in Rs.)    

 9 Any other relevant information   No 

 

 

   

Date : 26.10.2021 
Place : Valapad 
Name of Compliance Officer : Manoj Kumar V.R.  

Signature of Compliance Officer : 

PAN : AIHPM3138Q 
Email ID : cosecretary@manappuram.com 
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